

DICKINSON-IRON INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, we are here today to express special recognition to Aaron Harper and to honor him for his distinguished career with broadcasting;

WHEREAS, throughout his career Aaron Harper has worked tirelessly to promote the value of public schools;

WHEREAS, Aaron Harper has been a strong advocate for spotlighting the achievements of the Dickinson-Iron Intermediate School District, Breitung Township Schools, Forest Park Schools, Iron Mountain Public Schools, North Dickinson County Schools, Norway-Vulcan Area Schools, West Iron County Schools;

WHEREAS, the Dickinson-Iron Intermediate School District expresses its appreciation and gratitude for Aaron Harper's contributions to the schools and look forward to his continued interest in and support of public schools;

WHEREAS, Aaron Harper will be missed both professionally and as a friend, and has displayed the highest example of character, ethics, morals and unselfish service;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on behalf of the entire Dickinson-Iron Intermediate School District Board of Education, we would like to express our sincere appreciation to Aaron Harper for his years of dedicated service, his personal and professional integrity, and wish him much happiness as he begins a new chapter in his life.

PROCLAIMED this 6th day of March 2019.

Superintendent